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SPECIFICATIONS

1310 nm Superluminescent LED
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A. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The DenselLight DL-CS31014D series is a 1310nm uncooled SLED packaged in TO-56 single mode
fiber pigtail. It operates over a wide temperature range from 0 to 65 °C.

For responsive prototyping enquiries please email: sales@denselight.com

B. FEATURES

o Ex-fiber output power of >150pW @ 25 °C
e Center wavelength of 1310nm

e 3dB bandwidth of >35nm

e TO-56 pigtail package

e Single mode fiber output

e Operating temperature range 0 to 65 °C
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C. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

Parameter Symbol | Condition Min Max Unit
Reverse voltage Vr - - 2 \"
Forward voltage Vr Lop - 2.5 v
Forward current I CW - 150 mA
Case temperature T, Lop 0 65 °C
Storage temperature Tite Unbiased -40 85 °C
Storage humidity - 5 85 %RH
Electro static discharge (ESD) VEsp Elggl;n body - 500 v
Lead soldering temperature Stemp - - 260 °C
Lead soldering time Stime - - 10 sec
D. SPECIFICATIONS (T. = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol | Condition Min | Typ | Max | Unit
Forward voltage Vi Lop - - 2 \Y%
Operating current Top Cw - - 100 | mA
Optical output power P, Lop 150 - - TAY
Center wavelength Ae Lop 1280 | 1310 | 1330 | nm
3 dB Bandwidth Brwnm | Lop 35 - - nm
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E. PACKAGE

Part Description
Package type TO-56
Fiber: SMF-28
MFD Sum
Cladding diameter 125um
Coating diameter 245um
Jacket 900um loose tube
Fiber pigtail length Im
Fiber bending radius >40mm
Connector FC/APC
Dimensions See figure
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F. TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS

Operating condition: Tc= 25 °C
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G. DISCLAIMER FOR CUSTOMER SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS

Denselight product is not intended for use other than stated on the application note or as defined in
the product specification. The performance of the product should always be tested in the actual
application conditions. As our products are used in conditions beyond our control, we cannot assume
any liability for damage caused through their use. Users of DenseLight products are solely responsible
to thoroughly test and qualify their system and / or application for their intended application and have
determined such at their sole discretion. DenseLight cannot assume any liability for the use of our
products in conjunctions with other. Customer assumes the sole risk and liability of the product
performance other than specified by the product specific data sheet or application notes without
DenseLight’s specific written consent.

Product Code: DL-US31014D-FS Internal Part #: SLP0001-00-826
Rev. C Page 6 of 6

QS-PTM-02013-FRM04 Rev. A



